
Thursday, June 14AUCKLANDUY. 650 ke. 462 m.
6. 0, 7.0, 7.46, 8.45 a.m. London
News
7.15 Victory Loan Reporter
9, O Saying It with Music
9.30 Current Ceiling Prices
10. 0 Devotions: Rey, F. de L.
Willis
10.20 For My tLady: World’s
Great Artists: Malcolm sargent
(England )
10.45 A.C.E. Taik: ‘‘ Household
Equipment"12.0 Lunch music (12.15 and
1.15 p.m.,. LONDON NEWS)
1.30 Broadcast to Schools
2. 0 kKoyal Canadian Naval Band
and Choir (BBC programme)
2.30 Classical Music, featuring
Symphonic Works: Serenade in
3.30 A Musical Commentary445 Children’s session
DON NEWS)
7. 0 Victory Parade

,

tory of the English, Language," :
by Professor Arnold ‘Wall :

The Michael . Krein Saxophone.
Quartet (BBC programme)
mentators Say8.0 Radio Stage: ‘The Quiet
8.26 Tommy Handley’s Half-
Hour

9.25 The Black Dyke Mills Band,
"Bless This House" (Brahe),
9.31 "Dad and Dave"
8.44 Studio Recital by the Auck-

Pipe-Major John McLachlan,
Marches: "The Earl of Mans-

McDuff," "Scotland the Brave,"
"Radge of Scotland,’ "Dove-
Side Retreat"
40.0 Glen Gray and the Casa
40.15 Repetition of Greetings
from the Boys Overseas
411. 0 LONDON NEWS
411.20 CLOSE DOWN

880 ke, 34] m.

6. Op.m. Light music
oy Bary8.0 CHAMBER MUSIC HOUR:
The Boyd Neel String Orches-
Quartet and String Orchestra
(Howells)

€ Major by Tchalkovski

5.45 Dinner Music (6.15, LON-

7.15 Winter Course Talk:

7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME:

7.45 What the American Com-

Woman"

9. 0 Newsréel and War Review

"Poem" (Fibich)

land Scottish Pipe Band under

field’ (McEwan), ‘Miss Audrey

cote Park" .(trad.), "Lochan-

Loma Orchestra

10.46 Dance Music

NZ. AUCKLAND

9 Rtteh dinner ‘music

tra, Elegy for Viola, String
8. 9 Adolf Busch (violin) an
Rudolf Serkin (piano), Sonat
‘in F Major ("The Spring’’)
(Beethoven)
8.33 Budapest String Quartetwith Mahike (2nd viola), Quin-
tet in GMajor, Op. 111 (Brahms).
d. 0 Classical recitals
12 Q
In lighter vein10.30 Close down

UCKLAND\ 1250 ke, 240 m,
5. Op.m. Light orchestral music6.46 Organ and piano selections
6. 0 Bands and ballads
6.20 Light popular items
7. 0 Orchestral music
x Concert

)

le The dance band
b) Away th Hawaii10. 0 Close down

:

V/ WELLINGTON |é
; 570 ke. 526 m.SSE =

6. 0, 7.0, 7.45, 8.45 a.m. London
News
6.15 Breakfast session
7.16 Victory Loan Reporter*
39 Songs

of Yesterday and
0-day
9.16 William Wirges Orchestra
with Evelvn MeGregor and Wal-
ter Preston (vocal duets)
2.20 Current Cefling Prices
922 Our Merning Star: Jeanie
Gautier (violinist)

| 9.40 Music While You Work
10.10 Devotional Service
10.25 Talk by Major F. H. Lam-
pen
10.40 For My Lady: Thrills from
Grand Opera
12. 0 Lunch Music (12.15 and
1.15 p.m, LONDON NEWS)
1.30 Broadcast to Schools
2. 0 Classical Hour, featuringOrchestral Music by Early Clas-
sical Composers: Concerto in D
Minor for Piano and Orchestra
(Bach)
3.15 Plays for the People: ‘"‘OneNight"
3.28103.30 Time signals
3.30 Music While You Work
~- "The First Great Church-
4.16 Concert Hall of the Air with
Rosario Bourdon Symphony andThomas L. Thomas (baritone)4.30 Variety
4.45-5.15 | Children’s session:"Tom Thumb’s" Programme withAnimal Anecdotés
5.45 Dinner Music (6.15, LON-
DON NEWS)
7. Q Victory Parade
7.16 Book Review
7.28 107.30 Time signals
7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME:
Variety in Rhythm: Sweet Musicand a Few Laughs
7.45 What the American Com-
mentators Say
8.20 Here’s a Laugh with Stan-
ley Holloway
8.32 Variety in Reserve: Vaude-ville Entertainment
9. 0 Newsreel and War Review
9.30 New Zealand News for the
Pacific Islands
9.40 Shirley Craig (pianist),Four Etudes (Chopin) (A Studio
(Recital)
9.52 Roy Henderson (baritone),
A Song Cycle by Butterworth,
"A Shropshire Lad" (A Studio
Recital)
10. 4 Orchestre Symphonique of

_ Paris," March Heroique " (Saint-
Saens)
10.15 Repetition of Greetingsfrom the Boys Overseas
11. 0 LONDON NEWS
11.20 CLOSE DOWN

V7 WELLINGTON840 ke. 357 m.5.0 p.m. Variety5.48 Dance Music
6.16 Dimmer Music 4

7.0 After Dinner Music
8. 0 CHAMBER MUSIC:
Haydn’s String Quartets: (9th 0
Series): Pro Arte Quartet, Quar-
tet in E Flat Major, Op. 33, No. 2
8.16 Germaine (30-
prano), "O Cool Night" (Franck)
8.20 Alfred Cortot (piano) and
the International String Quartet,
Quintet in F Minor (Franck)
9. 0 "Straight from the Stars’:
Music for Everyman
9.30 Rhythmic Representatives
40.15 Light Concert programme
10.45 Close down

2WADreat
7. Op.m "Contact.? "Smoothtakes the air
7.20 "Beauyallet" j7.45 Favourite Dance Bands8.6 Moods
"Dad and Dave" .

9. Let’s Have a Laugh
9.17 Yake your choice
x "Rarnaby Rudge"
ag
Soft lights and sweet music

10..0 Close down

[2\7BNewPLYMOUTH|
yA rrr Recorded music8. 0 Recorded concert10.0 Close down

Few as
7. 0, 7.45, 8.45 a.m, London News
7.16 Victory Loan Reporter
9. 0 Variety
9.10 For My Lady
9.30 Current Ceiling Prices
12. 0 Lunch Music (12.15 and
1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)
1,30-2.0 Broadcast to Schools
5. 0 "To Town on Two Pianos"
(BBC programme)
5.46 The Storyman
6. 0 Musical Miniatures
6.15 LONDON NEWS
"Dad and Dave"
7. 0 Victory Parade
7.15 Pig Production Talk: "The
Meat Inspection Service": Con-
versation with a Meat inspector7.30 From the Studio: Edmund
Haldane (bassbaritone),
"Young Tom o’ Devon’ (Rus-
sell), "The Ringers" (Lonr),
"Stonecracker John’ (Coates),)
"The Jolly Tinker" (Newton) |7.45 What the American Com-
mentators Say8.6 "Twenty Thousand Leagues!Under the Sea"
8.30 Margherita Zelanda (New
Zealand prima donna) (A Studio
Recital)
8.45 The Grinke Trio, Phantasie
Trio in A Minor (Ireland)
. Newsree!l and War Review
9.26 Music of the Moderns
10. 0 Close down

Renan Bho
7..0 p.m. Victory Loan Talk7.10 Viennese Waltz Orchestra,
Immortal Strauss ;

7.18 "The Silent Battle’: The
Underground Struggle in Eur-
ope (BBC feature)
7.48 Alfredo and His Orchestra,
"Paganini" Selection (Lehar)7.64 Jeannette MacDonald and
Nelson Eddy: "Farewell to
Dreams"
8. 0 Chamber Music: The Busch
Quartet, Quartet in’ D Minor
(Schubert)
8.32 Elisabeth Schumann (Sso0-
prano), with Oboe Harpsichord,Cello and Violin, "Wedding
Cantata’ (Bach)°
8.54 Lauri kennedy’ (’cello),
Arioso (Bach) :

9..1 Orchestre Raymonde, Musi-
eal Box Miniatures
®. 8 "Baffles: "The Case of the
Gloria Sanders"
9.30 Dance Music
10. 0 Close down

[Bze) sseonne
7. O p.m. Organ Melodies
7.16 "The Mighty Minnites"
7.30 Trish" and Scottish Pro
gramme8.0 Close down

77\ CHRISTCHURCH
720 ke. 9416 m.

6. 0, 7.0, 7.45, 3.45 a.m. London
News
.748 Victory Loan Reporter
9. 0 Morning programme
9.30 Current Ceiling Prices
10.10 For My Lady:"Marie Antoinette’
40.30 Pevotional Service
10.45 Famous Orchestras
42. 0 Lunch Music (12.15 and1A5 p.um., LONDON NEWS)7.30 Kroadeast to Schools2.0 Musi¢ While You Work
2.30 A.C.E. Talk: ,
"Household. Equipment"8.0 CLASSICAL HOUR: |.
Symphony No. 8&6 in D -Major
(Haydn), London | SymplionyOrchestra, conducted. by, BrunoWalter ee a
4. 0 Modern Variety
4.45 Children’s session

SO A

MRE eS te Notea5.46 Dinner Music (6.15, LON-|
DON NEWS)
7. 0 Vietory Parade
7.15 Lincoln College Talk:"Farm Drainage,’ by A. W.Riddolls
7.30 EVENING, PROGRAMME:
"Dad and Dave"
7.45 What the American Com-mentators Say8.0 "Lady of the Heather."
From the Book by Will Lawson8.30 "The Famous Matéh"
From the Novel by Nat Gould8.55 Royal Artillery String
Orchestra, "The Butterfly"
( Bendix)
9. 0 Newsreel and War Review
9.30 Band Call, featuring Phil
Green and his Concert Dance
Orchestra (BBE production)
10. O Ambrose and hig Orchestra10.15 Repetition of | Greetingsfrom the Boys Overseas10.45 ‘dncle Sam _ Presents’:U.S. Army, Afr Force Orchestra
(U.S.A. programme)11. 0 LONDON NEWS11.20 CLOSE DOWN

LSE merci |5. Op.m. Early evening music5.46 Tea dance6.0 "Bluey"6.13 Concert time
7. 0 Light listening8.0 Melody mixture8.30 For Chorus and Orchestra,"Venus on. Earth,’ ‘Roses ofthe South," "Unrequited Love"8.46 Musical comedy9.1 Kings of Light Music:Jerome kern
9.30 "Life of Cleopatra"9.41 Joseph Schmidt and the Or-chestra Mascotte10. O. A quiet half hour10.30 Close down

;

[SzZGQ SaerMoura7. 0, 7.46, 8.45 a.m. London News8. 0 Morning Music9.30 Current Ceiling Prices10, O Devotional Service12.0 Lunch Music (12.15 and
1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)-1.30-2.0 Broadcast to Schools
3. 0 Music of the Masters3.30 ‘"Let’s Go for a Bathe":

| Facts, Songs and* Frivolities
— about Bathing4.0 Maori Melodies415 They Play the Organ4.30 Dance Bands and Popular
Songs
4.57 For the Children: "Gulli-ver’s Travels"
5.45 Dinner Music6.0 "Dad and Dave"
6.15 LONDON NEWS
6.45 Addington Market Report|7. 0 Reserved16 "West of Cornwall"30 Louis Levy and the Gau-
mont British Symphony, "Musicfrom the Movies’ March (Levy)
7.33 Kate Smith and Her Singers,
"The Marines’ Hymn" (Phillips)

:

7.36 Sammy Kaye Orchestra,
— &Pwilight Time’’
7.389 Billy Williams and Choir,
"Where the Mountains Meet the
742. John Scott Trotter and
His Orchestra, Triumphal March("Peter and the Wolf’) (Pro-kofieff)7.45 What the American Com-
mentators Say *
8. 0 NBC Symphony Orchestra,"Afternoon of a Faun" (De-
bussy), "Soreerer’s Apprentice"
(Dukas) (U.S.A. programme)
8.23 "Stage Door Canteen."
featuring Barry Wood, Davie)Burns and Bette Davis (U.S.A.
programme)
8.50 Raymond and His Band 0°Ranjos,"On with the March,""Temptation Rag"8.68 To-morfow's Programme
9. 0 Newsreel and War Review9.26 Radio Rhvthm Revue
10, 0 Close down :

Gl y 790 kc. 380 m.
6. 0, 7.0, 7.46, 8.45 a.m. London
News
7.16 Victory Loan Reporter
9.30 Current Ceiling Prices
10. 0 Health in the Home:"A City Guards its Health"
10.20 Devotional Service
10.40 For My Lady12, 0 Lunch MuSie (12.15 and
1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)1.30 Broadcast to «Schools3.30 CLASSICAL HOUR:
Composer for Today: Ravel4.45 Children’s session
4.50° "Search’for the Golden
Boomerang"’ ;

5.45 Diner Music (6.15, LON}DON NEWS)
7. 0 Victory Parade7.16 Gardening Talk
7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME:Dr. Maleolm Sargent and New
Symphony Orchestra, "Patrie"’(Bizet)
7.45 What the American Com-mentators Say g

8. 0 Gil Dech and the 4YA Con-cert Orchestra,"Samson and Delilah’ Selection
(Saint-Saens), "Swan Lake"’Ballet Music ( Tehaikovskl)8.37 From the Studio:
Patricia Thorn (mezzo-soprano),
Songs by Tchaikovski, "Morn-ing," "Dreaming and Waking,""The Sounds of the Day Arestill"
8. 0 Newsree!l and War Review9.26 Czech Philharmonic’ Orch-estra "conducted by ® Vaclay
Talich, Symphony No. % in DMinor, Op. 70 (D¥orak)10.0 "Motive for Murder’
(BBC production)10.15 Repetition. of Greetingsfrom Boys Overseas10.46 Music, Mirth anda Melody

Ss11. 0 LONDON NEW
11.20 CLOSE DOWN ©

ra DUNEDIN
1140 ke. 263 m,

5. Op.m. Variety8.0 "Mr. Meredith Walks Out"8.46 "Vanity Fair"9.30 "The Clue of the Silverkey"
9.45 Fireside memories10. 0 For the music lover10.30 Close down ~

7. 0, 7.45, 8.45 a.m.° London News7.15 Victory Loan Reporter9.15 A.C.E. Talk: "JiouseholdEquipment"
9.30 Current Ceiling Prices12.0 Lunch Music (12.15 and1.15 p.m, LONDON NEWS)1,30-2.0 Broadcast to Schools6. 0 Children’s sessio#: UncleClarrie
5.45 Dance Orchestras on theAir6.0 "Dad and Daye’’
6.15 LONDON NEWs645 ‘Talisman Ring’7.30°E. G. L. Adamson (hari-
tone) in a Studio Recital: "A
Smuggler’s Song’ (Mullinar),"Don’t Marry Monday" (Rich-ards), "Smilin | Through"(Penn); "Fairings" (EasthopeMartin)
7.45 What the American Com-
mé€ntators Say8.14 ‘The Homecoming": AThriller, featuring Sybil Thorn-
dyke (BRC programme)8.45 ‘"McGlusky the Goldseeker"
9. 0 Newsree! and War Review
9.26 Organola: Vernon Geyer9.40 Dancing. Time
10. 0 Close down

D
1010 ke. 297m.

6. Op.m. Tea-time tunes7.0 ‘The Presbyterian. Hour
8. 0 Studio Hour
8. 0 On the Highways and By-ways
10. 0 Swing session10.46 Close down ~


